

V/s.

Ms. Vevenne H. Kelawala Now Mrs. ... Respondent
U.A. Goglekar

Mr. Prasad Dani, Sr. Counsel I.by Dastur Kalambi and Associates, for the applicant.

Mr. Prakash Mahadik I.by Mr. Suresh Padwal, for the respondent.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 9TH JUNE 2025.

PC:

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that caveat is filed on behalf of the respondent. Learned counsel seeks time to take instructions.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the Execution Petition has yet not been filed.
4. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent/caveator, stand over to 30th June 2025.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)